505837638 12/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5884572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELECTRIC POWER RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.	12/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UAB RESEARCH FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	701 20TH STREET SOUTH	
Internal Address:	ADMINISTRATION BUILDING (AB 770)	
City:	BIRMINGHAM	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35294-0107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16727227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4408080011

Email: docket@patentandtm.com

Correspondent Name: CURATOLO SIDOTI CO., LPA

Address Line 1: 24500 CENTER RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 280

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EPR.P1770B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FLOYD TRILLIS III	
SIGNATURE:	/Floyd Trillis III/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=EPR.P1770 PCT Executed Assignment for Recordation (EPRI to UAB)#page1.tif source=EPR.P1770 PCT Executed Assignment for Recordation (EPRI to UAB)#page2.tif

PATENT 505837638 REEL: 051368 FRAME: 0634

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ELECTRIC POWER RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a non-profit corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the District of Columbia, having a place of business at 3420 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304-1338 is the owner by assignment of all right, title and interest to METHOD FOR DETECTING AN OPEN-PHASE CONDITION OF A TRANSFORMER, the so entitled International Patent Application, which was filed February 21, 2014 and bears International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2014/017678 (Inventors Robert F. ARRITT, et al); and

WHEREAS, THE UAB RESEARCH FOUNDATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a non-profit corporation associated with The University of Alabama at Birmingham, having an office at 701 20th Street South, Administration Building (AB 770) Birmingham, Alabama 35294-0107, is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said patent application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said patent application or for the invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to said International Patent Application and the invention therein contained, including:

- (1) the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States and in all foreign countries on said invention;
- (2) the right to claim for such foreign applications the priority date of said International Patent Application, including the right to priority under the International Convention of 1883 and any later modifications thereof; and
- (3) all rights in and to any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor, in the United States or foreign countries, including all reissues, re-examinations, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all such Letters Patent for said invention be issued to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

ASSIGNOR agrees that it will, at any time upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without cost or charge to ASSIGNOR, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute all papers which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE or its nominees, and further, ASSIGNOR agrees to use its best efforts to cause its employees and former employees to do likewise, if such is requested by ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, KEVIN CHU, being an authorized signatory of ASSIGNOR, have executed this Assignment on behalf of said ASSIGNOR on this _____ day of December, 2015.

/2//8//5 Date

Kevin Chu, Esq.

Managing Associate General

Counsel

Authorized Signatory of Assignor

Page 2 of 2